# Saugus Public Schools 23 Main Street Saugus, MA 01906

March 11, 2021

### **School Committee**

Thursday Evening Via Zoom/Google Hangouts Roby Administrative Building 23 Main Street Saugus, MA 01906

#### 6:00 PM Open Session

6:00 PM Executive Session( In Accordance with M.G.L c.30A,Sec.21(a) to reconvene in Open Session at

6:30PM)

Meeting ID: 255 090 9666

## Passcode: 8Ek6Xs

## **Open Session link via Zoom:**

## https://zoom.us/j/2550909666?pwd=V1A3Q1MwZ2d4dERiNFUzbjRtbkRKdz09

1. Call to Order(5 Min)a) Pledge of Allegiance(5 Min)

# Roll Call vote to move into Executive session pursuant to G.I Chapter 30A, Section 21(a) to reconvene in Open Session at 6:30 PM

## (1) Discuss a complaint against a public officer.

## 6:30 PM Open Session

- 2. Report of School Committee Chairman
  - a) District acknowledgements
  - b) Youth Sports Sign Up.

## 3. New Business

- a) Vote to return Curley property rights back to the Town Manager. (vote to be taken)
- b) Presentation from the Lemoine Mitchell group about naming the new MSHS auditorium. (Presentation Only)
- c) Update on how hybrid learning is progressing.
- d) Update from The Chairman of the Superintendent Search Committee.
- e) 2-5 April Move

*The mission of the Saugus Public Schools is to educate, challenge and empower students to be life-long learners and to achieve excellence with integrity in the 21<sup>st</sup> century as productive, caring and contributing members of society.* 

(15 min)

# Saugus Public Schools 23 Main Street Saugus, MA 01906

4. Finance Report

- FY 21 Actual to Budget as of January 31, 2021
- FY 21 Revolving Accounts as of January 31, 2021
- Grants as of January 29, 2021
- Budget Entry #5 -( Vote to be taken)

Transfer Funding from savings in the following lines:Busing, SC Conference ,Finance Travel to the following lines: Out of District Special Education Private Day/Residential Tuition, Saugus High School Out of District Tuition and SC Contractual Services.

Transfer funding between SHS ETL orgs and objects and Internet/Network orgs and objects due to correction in general ledger strings in MUNIS.

- 5. Public Comment: Please send to : twhittredge@saugus.k12.ma.us and rfisher@saugus.k12.ma.us
- 6. Close Meeting

Note: The agenda items listed are those reasonably anticipated by the Chair to be discussed at the meeting. Not all items, in fact, may be discussed and other items not listed may also be brought up for discussions to the extent permitted by the law.

*The mission of the Saugus Public Schools is to educate, challenge and empower students to be life-long learners and to achieve excellence with integrity in the 21<sup>st</sup> century as productive, caring and contributing members of society.*